2013 Grants Website Listing - December 31, 2013

Grant Recipient

4-H Foundation of Alberta
Alberta Cancer Foundation
Alberta Health Services - Hardisty Health Centre

Alliance and District Museum Society
Bailey Theatre Society

Bashaw and District Agricultural Society
Battle River Community Foundation
Battle River Community Foundation
Beaver County

Michael Benusic

Bethany Lutheran Church, Donalda
Bethany Nursing Home of Camrose
Bethel Lutheran Church, Camrose

BRSD # 31-Allan Johnstone School-Hardisty

BRSD #31 - Bawlf, Bashaw, Daysland, New Norway

or CCHS-County of Camrose Resident

BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School

BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School

BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School

BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School

Grant Description

Grattidge Family Scholarship for the winner of the Carcass Class at the annual 4-H Beef
Show & Sale of the Camrose 4-H District Council.

Donor advised support for cancer research

Field of interest support for purchase dining room chairs for long term care and flow
through support

Designated museum support

Donor advised and flow through support

Grandstand seating & announcer stand safety repairs

Designated operations support

Designated & field of interest support for the Reading University Program
BRAED Flow through support

Rudy and Flora Baker Scholarship in Medicine

Designated church support

Flow through support for Louise Jensen Care Centre & flow through support
Designated church support for music and education programs

Flow though support - In Honour of the Bricker-Drever fund

W.F. MacDonald Family scholarships for rural students entering a recognized program of
full time post secondary education lasting at least 2 yrs - 1 in academic, 1 in technical

Designated support for CCHS music programs

CCHS Melissa Austrom Memorial scholarship to graduating student with above avg.
academic standing who demonstrated service & leadership qualities & who is pursuing a
career in education or children's services

CCHS Stan & Gladys Hambly scholarship to graduating student pursuing a career in
education

CCHS Krenning Culinary scholarship to graduating student taking further education in any
culinary arts program available in Alberta

Amt

$2,030
$410
$3,080

$410
$5,500
$500
$23,400
$6,160
$3,500
$990
$300
$2,000
$3,010

$1,000

$7,290

$540

$500

$470

$210



Grant Recipient Grant Description Amt

CCHS Erik & Gunvor Mygrind scholarship to graduating student with demonstrated

BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School . e . . . L $1,250
leadership qualities continuing their studies at a post - secondary institution
. . HS Rhine Family A f
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School FC S Rhine Fami y ward for Cosmetology to the student who shown greatest $200
improvement during the year
. . CCHS Al & Ann Schl hol i i i i i -
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School nn Schloss scholarship to graduating academic student involved in extra $1,000

curricular activities and attending university in the fall

CCHS Norman & Eloise Umbach scholarship to graduating student with average academic
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School standing who has demonstrated service & leadership qualities and who is pursuing a $170
career in education or nursing.

BRSD#31-Charlie Killam Music Parents Association Purchase and repair of large instruments for rental to students in band programs $1,500

Donna Bish Oberg Scholarship -graduated students in good standing at a post-secondary

BRSD #31-Forestburg School institution in the Faculty of Education, in any year of study. 5280
BRSD # 31-Forestburg School Forestburg School- Jim Lorrain Memorial Scholarships $1,000
BRSD # 31-Reading University program 2013 Reading University Program $35,556
BRSD # 31-Sedgewick-Central High School :::let)(::ri:h;:;i:l::::isty area student with preference given to students in need planning a $125
Buffalo Trail Regional Division No 28 Flow through support for Amisk School $500
Camp Health, Hope & Happiness Society Designated camp support $4,325
Camrose & District Music Festival Association Designated support for the Multi talent award $250
Camrose & District Music Festival Association Designated support for the Rose Bowl - most outstanding performance $500
Camrose & District Senior Center Society Designated support $190
Camrose & District Senior Center Society Bulletin board at Mirror Lake Centre $500
Camrose and District Boys and Girls Club Designated club support $180
Camrose and District Boys and Girls Club Kid Way & Keystone Leadership programs $3,750
Camrose and District Museum Society Construction/restoration of Grue/Lyseng Pioneer House $1,000
Camrose and District Seniors Information Society Presentations on issues for seniors and assistance with program applications in Lodges $1,000

Camrose Arts Society Donor advised support for About Time Productions $180



Grant Recipient

Camrose Arts Society
Camrose Arts Society
Camrose Arts Society
Camrose Association for Community Living
Camrose Association for Community Living
Camrose Association for Community Living

Camrose Association for Community Living
Camrose Association for Community Living

Camrose Children's Centre
Camrose County
Camrose County

Camrose County

Camrose Family Literacy - Literacy Alberta Society

Camrose Family Resource Centre Association

Camrose Neighbor Aid Center Inc.
Camrose Neighbor Aid Center Inc.
Camrose Open Door Association
Camrose Open Door Association
Camrose Public Library Board
Camrose United Church

Canadian Lutheran Bible Institute
Canadian Mental Health Association
Canadian Northern Historical Society

Canadian Red Cross Society

Grant Description

Donor advised support for Camrose & Area Childern's Choir

Flow through support

Camrose Sings Choral Association - Camerata 10th Anniversary celebrations
Designated support

Working Alone Safety Equipment

Barrier Reduction Fund

Brain Injury Prevention Program
Community, donor advised & field of interest support for Kandu Summer Camp program

Installation of air conditioning
Flow through support - Camrose County for Armena Athletic Association
Battle River Watershed Alliance Ferry Point project

CDSS Summer in the Park anti-bullying, diversity program (summer 2014)

Books for low income families - preschoolers

The Taking Action on Bullying program at Forestburg School

Donor advised support

School nutrition programs

Youth housing program

Donor advised support

Designated library support

Flow through support

Designated support

Interim support for counselling program
Upgrade security system

Flow through support - Alberta Floods Relief Fund

Amt

$710
$1,581
$1,000

$390
$1,500
$1,500

$1,000

$1,930

$3,000
$703
$2,750

$2,000

$1,000

$5,000

$2,500
$380
$5,750
$590
$5,070
$10,000
$295
$4,900
$400

$3,608



Grant Recipient

Centra Cam Vocational Training Association

City of Camrose
City of Camrose

City of Camrose
City of Camrose
Daysland Hospital Foundation

Donalda & District Museum Society

Elk Island Catholic Separate Regional Division #41

Family Violence Action Society Camrose and
District
Flagstaff County

Flagstaff County

Flagstaff County

Forestburg Municipal Library
Forestburg Public Cemetery Society
Gardiner College

Good Samaritan Society

Habitat for Humanity Camrose Society

Hardisty General Hospital Auxiliary Guild

Hastings Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association

Hay Lakes Recreation Association

Hospice Society of Camrose and District
Hospice Society of Camrose and District

Kidney Foundation of Canada

Grant Description

Handicapped employability programs

Designated support for Four Seasons Environment Park

Designated support for Camrose minor sports and Camrose Minor Sports Silent Sponsor
program

Parks projects
Care and protection of animals
Flow through support

Designated museum support

Mt. Pleasant School - equipment for after school choral program

Counselling for children and youth exposed to family violence

BRAED Flow through support

Flow through support for the Junior Achievement program

Battle River Research Group for sustainable agriculture research
Year round story time program

Designated support - Forestburg Cemetery care and maintenance
Upgrade building for day care gym activity

Wetaskiwin Good Shepherd Home

Development and execution of a volunteer recruitment strategy

Field of interest support for purchase lap blankets for long term care residents and flow
through support

Designated camp support

Community hall renovations for handicapped accessibility

Flow through support -In memory of Iris Drever

Community & field of interest support for programs delivery expenses in 2014 and donor
advised support

Donor advised support for patient care

Amt

$5,370
$640
$4,945
$2,810
$320
$1,000
$520

$1,240

$3,000

$3,500
$1,000
$400
$1,000
$250
$3,000
$460

$1,300

$800

$135

$500

$225
$5,200

$160



Grant Recipient

Killam and District Health Care Foundation
Killam District Agricultural Society
Lakeland College

Lougheed and District Public Library
Messiah Lutheran Church

Olds College

Schizophrenia Society of Alberta - Camrose Branch

Scouts Canada-6th Camrose Scout Group
Scouts Canada-6th Camrose Scout Group
Scouts Canada-6th Camrose Scout Group

Sedgewick Early Childhood Centre
Sedgewick Municipal Library

Special Areas Board

Special Olympics Camrose

St. Andrews Anglican Church of Camrose
St. Joseph's Catholic Church -Killam

St. Mary's Hospital, Camrose Foundation

Strome and District Historical Society
Strome Community Church

Town of Daysland
Town of Daysland
Town of Daysland
Town of Daysland

Town of Daysland

Grant Description

Flow through support for Killam Hospital and Killam Palliative Care
Replace chemical cell water treatment system with Pool Pilot system
Beaton Family Scholarships for Agriculture students

Flow through support In Memory of Norman "Sandy" Sax

Donor advised support

Bursary for a student enrolled in Equine Studies
Unsung Heroes peer support program

Youth centre furniture & equipment
Donor advised support for purchase of scouting equipment
Flow through support from recyled lead batteries - City of Camrose - landfill

Replace playground at Central High Sedgewick Public School
Designated library support & field of interest support for the purchase of books

BRAED Flow through support

Bowling team uniforms

Designated church support

Designated support - Prague Cemetery care and maintenance
Designated hospital support & flow through support

Designated museum support

Community & field of interest support for roof repair and shingles and designated church
support

Designated support - Daysland Cemetery care and maintenance
Designated support for upkeep of Arena & Sunbeam Drop-in Centre
BRAED Flow through support

Walking trail upgrades

Replace furniture & appliances in Seniors Drop In Centre

Amt

$2,000

$3,760

$6,040
$100
$710

$680
$1,590

$4,000
$2,700
$1,690

$500
$500

$3,500

$1,000
$155
$120

$1,450

$95
$1,095

$520

$320
$3,500

$500

$500



Grant Recipient
Town of Hardisty

Town of Hardisty

Town of Hardisty
Town of Killam
Town of Killam
Town of Sedgewick
Town of Sedgewick
Town of Sedgewick

University of Alberta, Augustana Campus
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus

University of Alberta, Augustana Campus

University of Alberta, Augustana Campus
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus

University of Alberta, Augustana Campus
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus

University of Alberta, Augustana Campus

University of Saskatchewan - Western College of
Veterinary Medicine

Village of Alliance
Village of Alliance

Village of Bawlf
Village of Bittern Lake
Village of Forestburg

Grant Description
Donor advised & designated support - Hardisty Cemetery care and maintenance

Designated & field of interest support for community projects at discretion of Council

Donor advised, field of interest & flow through support for Hardisty Arena
BRAED Flow through support

Flagstaff Adult Learning - Mennonite Education Day

Volunteer fire department purchase of bunker gear

Reface/revitalize community hall

Refurbish wading pool

Campus Choir - choral communities conference
Grattidge Family Bursary(s) Outdoor Education or Environmental Science programs

Community Scholarship Endowment fund

Scholarship - the Lions Club of Camrose Len Palmer Memorial Award
Ness Family Scholarship to student in need who has demonstrated leadership qualities

Designated support -for use at Augustana Campus
Donor advised support for Youth Leadership Canoe Trip

Flow through support -Camrose Performing Arts Centre
Dwayne Elaschuk Memorial Scholarship - Veterinary medicine

Designated support - Alliance Cemetery care and maintenance

Community, field of interest & donor advised support for Community Multiplex Building

Fund
Designated support - Bawlf Cemetery care and maintenance
Donor advised support for Community Hall renovations

Communities in Bloom - purchase of planters

Amt

$1,100

$730

$1,400
$3,500
$250
$1,000
$500
$1,000

$1,000
$2,030

$50

$700
$190

$235
$2,060

$293,500
$420

$890

$950

$180
$280

$500



Grant Recipient

Village of Galahad
Village of Hughenden
Village of Irma
Village of Irma
Village of Lougheed
Village of Lougheed
Village of Rosalind

Grant Description

Flow through support - In Honour of Harry & Fredella Anderson
Field of interest support for village projects at discretion of Council
Field of interest support for village projects at discretion of Council
Designated support - Irma Cemetery care and maintenance

Field of interest support for village projects at discretion of Council
Lougheed Legion water softener project

Fire Department equipment upgrades

Amt

$500
$530
$1,030
$120
$640
$1,000

$380

$563,777



