Grant Recipient	Grant Description	Amt
4-H Foundation of Alberta	Grattidge Family Scholarship for the winner of the Carcass Class at the annual 4-H Beef Show & Sale of the Camrose 4-H District Council.	\$2,030
Alberta Cancer Foundation	Donor advised support for cancer research	\$410
Alberta Health Services - Hardisty Health Centre	Field of interest support for purchase dining room chairs for long term care and flow through support	\$3,080
Alliance and District Museum Society	Designated museum support	\$410
Bailey Theatre Society	Donor advised and flow through support	\$5,500
Bashaw and District Agricultural Society	Grandstand seating & announcer stand safety repairs	\$500
<b>Battle River Community Foundation</b>	Designated operations support	\$23,400
<b>Battle River Community Foundation</b>	Designated & field of interest support for the Reading University Program	\$6,160
Beaver County	BRAED Flow through support	\$3,500
Michael Benusic	Rudy and Flora Baker Scholarship in Medicine	\$990
Bethany Lutheran Church, Donalda	Designated church support	\$300
<b>Bethany Nursing Home of Camrose</b>	Flow through support for Louise Jensen Care Centre & flow through support	\$2,000
Bethel Lutheran Church, Camrose	Designated church support for music and education programs	\$3,010
BRSD # 31-Allan Johnstone School-Hardisty	Flow though support - In Honour of the Bricker-Drever fund	\$1,000
BRSD #31 - Bawlf, Bashaw, Daysland, New Norway or CCHS-County of Camrose Resident	W.F. MacDonald Family scholarships for rural students entering a recognized program of full time post secondary education lasting at least 2 yrs - 1 in academic, 1 in technical	\$7,290
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	Designated support for CCHS music programs	\$540
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Melissa Austrom Memorial scholarship to graduating student with above avg. academic standing who demonstrated service & leadership qualities & who is pursuing a career in education or children's services	\$500
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Stan & Gladys Hambly scholarship to graduating student pursuing a career in education	\$470
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Krenning Culinary scholarship to graduating student taking further education in any culinary arts program available in Alberta	\$210

Grant Recipient	Grant Description	Amt
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Erik & Gunvor Mygrind scholarship to graduating student with demonstrated leadership qualities continuing their studies at a post - secondary institution	\$1,250
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Rhine Family Award for Cosmetology to the student who shown greatest improvement during the year	\$200
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Al & Ann Schloss scholarship to graduating academic student involved in extra - curricular activities and attending university in the fall	\$1,000
BRSD # 31-Camrose Composite High School	CCHS Norman & Eloise Umbach scholarship to graduating student with average academic standing who has demonstrated service & leadership qualities and who is pursuing a career in education or nursing.	\$170
BRSD#31-Charlie Killam Music Parents Association	Purchase and repair of large instruments for rental to students in band programs	\$1,500
BRSD #31-Forestburg School	Donna Bish Oberg Scholarship -graduated students in good standing at a post-secondary institution in the Faculty of Education, in any year of study.	\$280
BRSD # 31-Forestburg School	Forestburg School- Jim Lorrain Memorial Scholarships	\$1,000
BRSD # 31-Reading University program	2013 Reading University Program	\$35,556
BRSD # 31-Sedgewick-Central High School	Scholarship for Hardisty area student with preference given to students in need planning a career in agriculture	\$125
<b>Buffalo Trail Regional Division No 28</b>	Flow through support for Amisk School	\$500
Camp Health, Hope & Happiness Society	Designated camp support	\$4,325
Camrose & District Music Festival Association	Designated support for the Multi talent award	\$250
Camrose & District Music Festival Association	Designated support for the Rose Bowl - most outstanding performance	\$500
Camrose & District Senior Center Society	Designated support	\$190
Camrose & District Senior Center Society	Bulletin board at Mirror Lake Centre	\$500
Camrose and District Boys and Girls Club	Designated club support	\$180
Camrose and District Boys and Girls Club	Kid Way & Keystone Leadership programs	\$3,750
Camrose and District Museum Society	Construction/restoration of Grue/Lyseng Pioneer House	\$1,000
Camrose and District Seniors Information Society	Presentations on issues for seniors and assistance with program applications in Lodges	\$1,000
Camrose Arts Society	Donor advised support for About Time Productions	\$180

<b>Grant Recipient</b>	Grant Description	Amt
Camrose Arts Society	Donor advised support for Camrose & Area Childern's Choir	\$710
Camrose Arts Society	Flow through support	\$1,581
Camrose Arts Society	Camrose Sings Choral Association - Camerata 10th Anniversary celebrations	\$1,000
Camrose Association for Community Living	Designated support	\$390
<b>Camrose Association for Community Living</b>	Working Alone Safety Equipment	\$1,500
<b>Camrose Association for Community Living</b>	Barrier Reduction Fund	\$1,500
Camrose Association for Community Living	Brain Injury Prevention Program	\$1,000
Camrose Association for Community Living	Community, donor advised & field of interest support for Kandu Summer Camp program	\$1,930
Camrose Children's Centre	Installation of air conditioning	\$3,000
Camrose County	Flow through support - Camrose County for Armena Athletic Association	\$703
Camrose County	Battle River Watershed Alliance Ferry Point project	\$2,750
Camrose County	CDSS Summer in the Park anti-bullying, diversity program (summer 2014)	\$2,000
Camrose Family Literacy - Literacy Alberta Society	Books for low income families - preschoolers	\$1,000
Camrose Family Resource Centre Association	The Taking Action on Bullying program at Forestburg School	\$5,000
Camrose Neighbor Aid Center Inc.	Donor advised support	\$2,500
Camrose Neighbor Aid Center Inc.	School nutrition programs	\$380
Camrose Open Door Association	Youth housing program	\$5,750
<b>Camrose Open Door Association</b>	Donor advised support	\$590
Camrose Public Library Board	Designated library support	\$5,070
Camrose United Church	Flow through support	\$10,000
Canadian Lutheran Bible Institute	Designated support	\$295
Canadian Mental Health Association	Interim support for counselling program	\$4,900
Canadian Northern Historical Society	Upgrade security system	\$400
Canadian Red Cross Society	Flow through support - Alberta Floods Relief Fund	\$3,608

<b>Grant Recipient</b>	Grant Description	Amt
Centra Cam Vocational Training Association	Handicapped employability programs	\$5,370
City of Camrose	Designated support for Four Seasons Environment Park	\$640
City of Camrose	Designated support for Camrose minor sports and Camrose Minor Sports Silent Sponsor program	\$4,945
City of Camrose	Parks projects	\$2,810
City of Camrose	Care and protection of animals	\$320
Daysland Hospital Foundation	Flow through support	\$1,000
Donalda & District Museum Society	Designated museum support	\$520
Elk Island Catholic Separate Regional Division #41	Mt. Pleasant School - equipment for after school choral program	\$1,240
Family Violence Action Society Camrose and District	Counselling for children and youth exposed to family violence	\$3,000
Flagstaff County	BRAED Flow through support	\$3,500
Flagstaff County	Flow through support for the Junior Achievement program	\$1,000
Flagstaff County	Battle River Research Group for sustainable agriculture research	\$400
Forestburg Municipal Library	Year round story time program	\$1,000
Forestburg Public Cemetery Society	Designated support - Forestburg Cemetery care and maintenance	\$250
Gardiner College	Upgrade building for day care gym activity	\$3,000
Good Samaritan Society	Wetaskiwin Good Shepherd Home	\$460
<b>Habitat for Humanity Camrose Society</b>	Development and execution of a volunteer recruitment strategy	\$1,300
Hardisty General Hospital Auxiliary Guild	Field of interest support for purchase lap blankets for long term care residents and flow through support	\$800
Hastings Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association	Designated camp support	\$135
Hay Lakes Recreation Association	Community hall renovations for handicapped accessibility	\$500
<b>Hospice Society of Camrose and District</b>	Flow through support -In memory of Iris Drever	\$225
Hospice Society of Camrose and District	Community & field of interest support for programs delivery expenses in 2014 and donor advised support	\$5,200
Kidney Foundation of Canada	Donor advised support for patient care	\$160

<b>Grant Recipient</b>	Grant Description	Amt
Killam and District Health Care Foundation	Flow through support for Killam Hospital and Killam Palliative Care	\$2,000
Killam District Agricultural Society	Replace chemical cell water treatment system with Pool Pilot system	\$3,760
Lakeland College	Beaton Family Scholarships for Agriculture students	\$6,040
Lougheed and District Public Library	Flow through support In Memory of Norman "Sandy" Sax	\$100
Messiah Lutheran Church	Donor advised support	\$710
Olds College	Bursary for a student enrolled in Equine Studies	\$680
Schizophrenia Society of Alberta - Camrose Branch	Unsung Heroes peer support program	\$1,590
Scouts Canada-6th Camrose Scout Group	Youth centre furniture & equipment	\$4,000
Scouts Canada-6th Camrose Scout Group	Donor advised support for purchase of scouting equipment	\$2,700
Scouts Canada-6th Camrose Scout Group	Flow through support from recyled lead batteries - City of Camrose - landfill	\$1,690
Sedgewick Early Childhood Centre	Replace playground at Central High Sedgewick Public School	\$500
Sedgewick Municipal Library	Designated library support & field of interest support for the purchase of books	\$500
Special Areas Board	BRAED Flow through support	\$3,500
Special Olympics Camrose	Bowling team uniforms	\$1,000
St. Andrews Anglican Church of Camrose	Designated church support	\$155
St. Joseph's Catholic Church -Killam	Designated support - Prague Cemetery care and maintenance	\$120
St. Mary's Hospital, Camrose Foundation	Designated hospital support & flow through support	\$1,450
Strome and District Historical Society	Designated museum support	\$95
Strome Community Church	Community & field of interest support for roof repair and shingles and designated church support	\$1,095
Town of Daysland	Designated support - Daysland Cemetery care and maintenance	\$520
Town of Daysland	Designated support for upkeep of Arena & Sunbeam Drop-in Centre	\$320
Town of Daysland	BRAED Flow through support	\$3,500
Town of Daysland	Walking trail upgrades	\$500
Town of Daysland	Replace furniture & appliances in Seniors Drop In Centre	\$500

Grant Recipient	Grant Description	Amt
Town of Hardisty	Donor advised & designated support - Hardisty Cemetery care and maintenance	\$1,100
Town of Hardisty	Designated & field of interest support for community projects at discretion of Council	\$730
Town of Hardisty	Donor advised, field of interest & flow through support for Hardisty Arena	\$1,400
Town of Killam	BRAED Flow through support	\$3,500
Town of Killam	Flagstaff Adult Learning - Mennonite Education Day	\$250
Town of Sedgewick	Volunteer fire department purchase of bunker gear	\$1,000
Town of Sedgewick	Reface/revitalize community hall	\$500
Town of Sedgewick	Refurbish wading pool	\$1,000
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Campus Choir - choral communities conference	\$1,000
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Grattidge Family Bursary(s) Outdoor Education or Environmental Science programs	\$2,030
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Community Scholarship Endowment fund	\$50
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Scholarship - the Lions Club of Camrose Len Palmer Memorial Award	\$700
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Ness Family Scholarship to student in need who has demonstrated leadership qualities	\$190
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Designated support -for use at Augustana Campus	\$235
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Donor advised support for Youth Leadership Canoe Trip	\$2,060
University of Alberta, Augustana Campus	Flow through support -Camrose Performing Arts Centre	\$293,500
University of Saskatchewan - Western College of Veterinary Medicine	Dwayne Elaschuk Memorial Scholarship - Veterinary medicine	\$420
Village of Alliance	Designated support - Alliance Cemetery care and maintenance	\$890
Village of Alliance	Community, field of interest & donor advised support for Community Multiplex Building Fund	\$950
Village of Bawlf	Designated support - Bawlf Cemetery care and maintenance	\$180
Village of Bittern Lake	Donor advised support for Community Hall renovations	\$280
Village of Forestburg	Communities in Bloom - purchase of planters	\$500

Grant Recipient	Grant Description	Amt
Village of Galahad	Flow through support - In Honour of Harry & Fredella Anderson	\$500
Village of Hughenden	Field of interest support for village projects at discretion of Council	\$530
Village of Irma	Field of interest support for village projects at discretion of Council	\$1,030
Village of Irma	Designated support - Irma Cemetery care and maintenance	\$120
Village of Lougheed	Field of interest support for village projects at discretion of Council	\$640
Village of Lougheed	Lougheed Legion water softener project	\$1,000
Village of Rosalind	Fire Department equipment upgrades	\$380

\$563,777